
Official Closing Days in 2024 - The Royal Danish Consulate in Malé, 

Maldives 

Month  Date  Details 
01-Jan Monday New Year's Day 

11-Mar Monday First of Ramazan  

10-Apr Wednesday Eid-ul-Fithr  

11-Apr Thursday Eid-ul-Fithr Holiday 

12-Apr Friday Eid-ul-Fithr Holiday 

01-May Wednesday Labor Day / May Day 

16-Jun Sunday Hajj Day  

17-Jun Monday Eid-ul Al'haa  

18-Jun Tuesday Eid-ul Al'haa Holiday  

19-Jun Wednesday Eid-ul Al'haa Holiday  

20-Jun Thursday Eid-ul Al'haa Holiday  

07-Jul Sunday Islamic New Year  

26-Jul Friday Independence Day 

27-Jul Saturday Independence Day  

04-Sep Wednesday National Day  

15-Sep Sunday Prophet Muhammad's (SWA) 
Birthday 

05-Oct Saturday The Day Maldives Embraced 
Islam 

03-Nov Sunday Victory Day 

11-Nov Monday Republic Day 

 


